

In his short 34 years, Jake Wilson touched many lives, serving as a children's pastor, praise and worship leader and working in prison ministry.

He loved the Lord and cherished his five children with all his heart. He also had a passion for fishing, hunting and singing and was well respected by

his peers in the gas pipeline industry, where he made many friends he considered family.

He approached everything he did with kindness, warmth and an openness that spread itself easily among others.

The Jake C. Wilson Memorial Foundation, Inc, was created in 2018 to honor Jake's life and legacy. Jake's zest for life was contagious, and it's in this spirit that the Foundation has grown and developed many ways to help children.

Since its inception, the Foundation has:

 Helped create scholarships for children to attend Christian summer camps.

Helped provide equipment for area high/school fishing teams.

 Developed a scholarship at Jake's alma mater, Terrell High School.

 Established an annual team fishing/ tournament at Lake Fork.

Provided other scholarship opportunities for students.

Our goal is to provide educational resources to children and to provide opportunities that will enrich their lives.



HOW CAN I HELP?

So glad you asked. Donations are always welcome and appreciated, or you might consider becoming a sponsor in the Jake C. Wilson Memorial Foundation, Inc. Annual Team Fishing Tournament.

This one-day team bass fishing event, held on world-famous Lake Fork, has grown each year since our first in 2018. The funds we raise are distributed to selected children's organizations that advance education and social group participation.

Sponsorship levels are available from \$500 to \$5,000.

To find out more about The Jake C. Wilson Memorial Foundation, Inc. or the bass tournament, please contact us or visit us on the web.



Jake C. Wilson Memorial Foundation, Inc. is a 501(c)3 non-profit organization.

